#### CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

KANSAS CITY M I S S O U R		7		ň	Ī		1
	1					,	
MISSOUR							
	M I	5	5	()	U	R	

Project Number 80002452	
Project Title Northland Secondary Pump Station	

' IIIII	Project Number 60002432	
- '   '	Project Title Northland Secondary Pump Statio	<u>n</u>
ANSAS LSSO	Northland Secondary Pump Station	Water Services Department
	(Department Project)	Department
	Black & Veatch Corporation	•
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STAT	E OF KS  OF Johnson  OF Johnson	
COUN	TTY OF Johnson	
	I, Jim Winger , of lawful age and to	upon my oath state as
follow	s:	
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It see plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.	the MBE/WBE Program and
2.	The project target goals are	4% WBE.
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of t MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	he following percentages of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 17.8	5 % MBE 14 %
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$	975,000.00
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Pawarrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms much Kansas City, Missouri)	rticipation. Bidder/Proposer provide the goods/services ract, copies of which shall
	Name of M/WBE Firm Custom Engineering, Inc.  Address 12760 E US Highway 40, Independence, MO 64055  Telephone No. 816-350-1473  I.R.S. No. 43-1031915	

Name of M/WBE Firm DuBois Consultants
Address 7611 State Line Rd., Suite 103, Kansas City, MO 6414
Telephone No. 816-333-7700
I.R.S. No. 43-1494206
Name of M/WBE Firm Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.
Address 1300 NE 112th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64155
Telephone No. 816-550-3181
I.R.S. No.
Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.
Address 1020 E. 80th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106
Telephone No. 8162833456
I.R.S. No. 48-0758891
Name of M/WBE Firm TREKK Design Group, LLC
Address 1411 E 104 St, Kansas City, MO 64131
Telephone No. 816-874-4661
I.R.S. No. 43-1953275
Name of M/WBE Firm TSi Geotechnical, Inc.
Address 1340 N. Price Rd., St. Louis, MO 63132
Telephone No. 314-373-4052
I.R.S. No. 43-1535463

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

#### MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET

#### **MBE FIRMS**:

Name of MBE Firm Custom Engineering, Inc.	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*  \$ 55,531.00	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract 6.30
DuBois Consultants		\$ 42,790.00		4.80
Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.		\$ 56,729.00		6.40

		-	-	•
TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL	MBE %:	\$_155,050.00		17.50 %
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.		\$ 16,832.00		1.90
TREKK Design Group, LLC		\$ 38,729.00		4.40
TSi Geotechnical, Inc.		\$ 68,496.00		7.70
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL	WBE %:	\$ 124,057.00		14.00 %

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

<sup>\*\*&</sup>quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

<sup>5.</sup> Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
  - 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Jim Winger	
Address: 8400 Ward Parkway Kansas City MO, 64112	
Phone Number: 913-458-3484	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: WingerJG@bv.com	<u> </u>
	By: Jim Winger
	Title: A SSOCIATED Vice President
	Date: 1/24/2024
	(Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me th	is 24th day of January , 2024.
My Commission Expires: 01/8/2027	In the County
	Notary Public
JENNIFER ENYART	

Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 1/8/2027 Commission #23853879

#### TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Jim Winger	acting in my capacity as Associate Vice President			
(Name)	(Position with Firm)			
	, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that			
(Name of Firm)				
the following timetable for MBE/WBE utiliz	ation in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and			
true to the best of my knowledge.				
,				
	COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT			
(Che	ck one only)			
15 January 75 day	7S 135 days			
15 days 75 day	——————————————————————————————————————			
30 days 90 day	<b>—</b>			
45 days 105 day				
60 days 120 day				
Other 450 (S	pecify)			
Throughout	Beginning 1/3			
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3			
Beginning 1/3% Middle	Final 1/3% Final 1/3%			
PLEASE NOTE: Any changes in this time Opportunity Department in advance of the ch	etable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal nange.			
If you have any questions regarding the com & Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 5	apletion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights 13-1836.			
	Jun La Junger			
(Signature)				
	(Signature)			
	(Signature)			
	(Signature)  Associate Vice President			
	(Signature)  Associate Vice President  (Position with Firm)			

#### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	1
Updated LOI:	

Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station

Project Location/Number Kansas City, MO / PN 80002452

PART I: Prime Contractor Black & Veatch Corporation	agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Custom Engineering, Inc.	who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief r	
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listi	
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter	
Custom Engineering will provide mechanical design input for the Basis of Design Report (BODR) of this project	ect.
for an estimated amount of \$_55,531.00 (or6.3_% of the total	estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of	of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amo	ount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals	)
Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amou	nt paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, conting Prime Contractor.  PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor list as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor list as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract.	d M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to gent upon award of the contract to ted above. Please attach additional sheets
denial and other remedies available under City Code.	
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontractor scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	racting any portions of the above-stated
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcontracting of work(s) to:	g certain portions of the above stated scope
(1) Company name:	
Full address:	
	ate and Zip Code
Primary contact:	
Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE	□N/A
<ul> <li>i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Intent must be attached to this document.</li> </ul>	f Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the

firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

Scope of work to be performed: \_\_\_

The dollar value of this agreement is:

b)

c)



NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME\CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black & V	eatch Corporation
/4	m Winger	Jim Winger
Signature: Prin	(I) (N N 190) -	Print Name
- / /	Vice President	1-24-2024
Title		Date
State of	Missouri )	
County of	Jackson )	
I,	Jim Winger , state that	the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and b	belief.	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a not day of Jan , 20 24	ary public, on this 24th
	My Commission Expires: January 8, 20	027
	Wij Commission 2.1-p. 101	Notary Public
STAMP:	JENNIFER ENYART  Notary Public-Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Jackson County  My Commission Expires 1/8/2027  Commission #23853879	
MWDBE SU	JBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Cu	stom Engineering
		Joseph T. Davis
Signature: Sub	Occilitació	Print Name
CEO		01/11/2024
Title		Date
State of Misso	ouri )	
County of Ja	ackson )	
	seph T. Davis , state tha belief.	t the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a no day of 11, Jan , 20 24  My Commission Expires: January 19, 2026	$\epsilon_0 D h$
STAMP:	ERIN DECKER Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 22430958 My Commission Expires 01-19-2026	

# COLUMN TOWN LABOR. HEADT OF THE WATERS

#### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

ETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	Check one:
	Original LO
Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station	Updated LC
Project Location / Number Kansas City, MO / PN 80002452	

PART I: Prime Contractor Black & Veatch Corporation	agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor DuBois Consultants	s, Inc. who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contra	ract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbi	ng," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in	
DuBuis Consultants will perform structural design through Basis of Design Repor	t (BODR) level of effort for this project.
for an estimated amount of \$\(\frac{42,790.00}{}\) (or_	4.8 % of the total estimated contract value.)
Supplier (counts as 60% of contractor for supplies or g	ne total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perfagrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities i work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicate Prime Contractor.	orm in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor ndicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
DADT 2. This was in the land and MINUTE	OF standard Park to Plant and additional device
	BE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMP denial and other remedies available under City Code.	ORIANI: Faisification of this document will result in
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	re IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above of work(s) to:	ve <b>IS</b> subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
•	
(1) Company name:	
Full address:	
Street number and name Primary contact:	City, State and Zip Code
Name	Phone
a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE	WBE DBE N/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certi of Intent must be attached to this document.	fied with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
<ul><li>ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M firm must still be listed for reporting purpos</li></ul>	/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the es but a Letter of Intent is not required.
b) Scope of work to be performed: Structural Design	gn
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$\frac{\$42,790}{}{}	



# NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black	& Veatch Corporation
	I um Winger	Jim Winger
Signature	Prime Contractor	Print Name
1	ate Vice President	1/24/2024
Title		Date
State of	Missouri )	
County of	of Jackson )	
I	Jim Winger , state t	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
8	and belief.	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a	notary public, on this 24th
	day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	2027
	My Commission Expires: January 8	Notary Public
STAMP:		Ivotaly I dolle
	Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI	
	Jackson County My Commission Expires 1/8/2027	
	Commission #23853879	
		DuPaia Canquitanta Ina
MWDBE	E SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: [	
		Cervente Sudduth
Preside	Subcontractor	Print Name
Title	ent	01-11-2024 Date
State of 1	Missouri )	
County o	f Jackson )	
	, Dana Bartch, state the	hat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
•	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a r	notary public, on this
	11th day of <u>Jan.</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	iotaly public, on this
	My Commission Expires: 04 -27 -	2027 Dana Bartch
STAMP:	141	Notary Tubile
İ	DANA BARTCH	
	NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2027 CLAY COUNTY COMMISSION #23333566	

# KANNAN LIID

### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check	one:	
Origin	al LOI:	V
Updat	ted LOI	

Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station

goods/ provid Subcor	nent with services ed. Broantractor	h M/W/D s in conne ad Catego is certifie	BE Sul ection wo orization ed are in	ns (e.g., "electrical," "plumb rsufficient and may result in	tract: [Insert a brie ing," etc.) or the li denial of this Lett	agrees to enter into a contractualwho will provide the following of narrative describing goods/services to be sting of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE er of Intent to Subcontract.] iding services through the Basis of Design Report (BODR) Level
for an	estimate	d amoun	t of \$_16	i,832.00 (or	1.9 % of the tot	al estimated contract value.)
M/WB	E Vende	or type:		Subcontractor/manufactur Supplier (counts as 60% o contractor for supplies or p	er (counts as 100% f the total dollar ar goods towards goa the total dollar am	of contract value towards goals) mount paid or to be paid by a prime ls) ount paid or to be paid by a prime
City's ( agrees work o	Civil Rig to utilize	ghts & Eq e M/W/D ove-refer	jual Op BE Sul	portunity Department to per poontractor in the capacities	form in the capaci- indicated herein, a	rently certified with the City of Kansas ties indicated herein. Prime Contractor and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ingent upon award of the contract to
as need	led for m	nore than	one int	be completed by the M/W/D ended sub-tier contract. IM allable under City Code.	BE subcontractor l PORTANT: Falsi	isted above. Please attach additional sheets fication of this document will result in
Select	one:	The N scope	M/W/D	BE Subcontractor listed abork(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	ve <u>IS NOT</u> subcor	ntracting any portions of the above-stated
		The M	M/W/D) ork(s) to	BE Subcontractor listed abo	ve <u>IS</u> subcontracti	ng certain portions of the above stated scope
(1)	Compar	ny name:			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Full add	lress:				
	Primary	contact:		umber and name	City,	State and Zip Code
	-	29	Name	(select one): MBE	Phone WBE DBE	e N/A
		i: If this of Intent	subcon must b	tractor is an M/W/DBE cert be attached to this document	ified with the City	of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this firm mus	subcor st still b	ntractor is NOT a certified Note listed for reporting purpos	M/W/DBE certified ses but a Letter of I	with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of	f work t	o be performed:		
	c)					

#### PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	NTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black	& Veatch Corporation
	144 1 . 1	Jim Winger
Signature: Pri	ime Contractor	Print Name
- /	Vice President	1-24-2024
Title		Date
State of N	Aissouri )	
County of	Jackson )	
I,	Jim Winger . state t	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and	belief.	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	notary public, on this 24th
	My Commission Expires: January 8	, 2027 flat
CTALID.		Notary Public
STAMP:	JENNIFER ENYART Notary Public-Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires 1/8/2027 Commission #23853879	4 3 4
MWDBE S	UBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Environmental Advisors and Engineer
(	ho R Resona	Jill R. Biesma
Signature: Su	ibcontractor	Print Name
	President	1/15/2024
Title		Date
	dissouri )	
County of		
Ĭ, and	Jill R. Biesma state	e that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of	a notary public, on this 15 th
	My Commission Expires: Nevember	Notary Public
STAMP:		- Trought work
	SAMANTHA FLOYD  NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL  STATE OF MISSOURI  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2024  CLAY COUNTY  COMMISSION #12331055	

## LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station

Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Check one:

PAR	T I: P	Prime Contr	actor_B	lack & Veatch Corporation	agrees to enter into a contractual
agreen	nent wi	ith M/W/DE	3E Sub	contractor_Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.	who will provide the following
goods/ provid Subcor	service ed. Bro ntractor	es in connect oad Categor r is certified	tion w ization I are in	ith the above-reference contract: s (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," of sufficient and may result in denia	[Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE al of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]  Location and will provide Envision documentation for the new pump station
for an	estimat	ted amount	of \$_56	,729.00 (or6.4	_% of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WB	BE Vend	dor type:	✓	Supplier (counts as 60% of the contractor for supplies or goods	otal dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
City's agrees work o	Civil R to utili	ights & Eq ize M/W/DI above-refere	ual Op BE Sul	portunity Department to perform contractor in the capacities indic	nowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor cated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to d herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as nee	ded for	more than	one int	- · · · · ·	ubcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets TANT: Falsification of this document will result in
Select	one:	1 . // 1		BE Subcontractor listed above IS rk(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	<b>S NOT</b> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
			Л/W/D ork(s) t		S subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scop
(1)	Comp	any name:	Taliaferr	o & Browne, Inc.	
	Full a	ddress: 1020	) E. 80th	Street, Kansas City, MO 64106	
			Street	number and name Looney 816-283-3456	City, State and Zip Code
	a) Th		Name actor is	s (select one):  MBE  WB	Phone E DBE N/A
				ntractor is an M/W/DBE certified be attached to this document.	I with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
		firm mu	st still	be listed for reporting purposes b	/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, thout a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope o	f work	to be performed: Site Survey and Env	rision
	c)	The dol	ar valı	ue of this agreement is: \$56,729.00	

#### PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black &	Veatch Corporation
( ) emaca	Jim Winger
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Associate Vice President	1-24-2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson )	
lim Winger	
and belief.	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a no day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires: <u>January 8, 2</u>	
JENNIFER ENYART  Notary Public-Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOUR!  Jackson County  My Commission Expires 1/8/2027  Commission #23853879	aliaferro & Browne Inc.
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	
The sail	Hagos E. Andebrhan Print Name
Signature: Subcontractor CEO	01/17/2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
20.0000 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	
County of Jackson )	
I, Hagos E. Andebrhan , state than belief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of Januar 20 24	0 - 1 - 1 - 1
My Commission Expires: $03-07$	Notary Public Notary Public
STAMP:	
EARTHA J. TAYLOR Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 92458631	

#### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:	
Original LOI:	1
Undered LOI	

Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station

PART 1: Prime Contractor Black & Veatch Corporation	_agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_TREKK Design Group, LLC	who will provide the following
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief n provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listin Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter TREKK Design Group will provide the sitework, including underground piping and utilities for the new Second	arrative describing goods/services to be ng of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE of Intent to Subcontract.]
(BODR) level of effort.	
for an estimated amount of \$\_38,729.00 \_(\text{or}\_4.4\_\%\) of the total	estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:  Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)  Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	unt paid or to be paid by a prime
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, continuations of the contractor.	s indicated herein. Prime Contractor I M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor list as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsific denial and other remedies available under City Code.	
Select one: The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontractor scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	acting any portions of the above-stated
The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcontracting of work(s) to:	certain portions of the above stated scope
(1) Company name: TREKK Design Group, LLC	
Full address: 1411 E 104 St, Kansas City, MO 64131	
Primary contact: Justin Likes 816-874-4661	ate and Zip Code
Name Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): ☐MBE ✓WBE ☐DBE ☐	]N/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of of Intent must be attached to this document.	f Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified w firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Int	
b) Scope of work to be performed: Sitework preliminary design	
c) The dollar value of this agreement is: \$38,729.00	



# NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Black	& Veatch Corporation
() IM (s) Imals	Jim Winger
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Associate Vice President	1-24-2024
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I. Jim Winger	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.	and the doore and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>24</u>	notary public, on this 24th
My Commission Expires: January 8	3, 2027 Mary 1
	Notary Public
STAMP:  JENNIFER ENYART  Notary Public-Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Jackson County  My Commission Expires 1/8/2027  Commission #23853879	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Signature: Subcontractor	JUSTIN W. LIKES  Print Name
Title Title	Date (16)27
State of Missour:	
County of Jackson )	
I, Linde, S Dodson, state and belief.	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of word, 20 24	notary public, on this
My Commission Expires:	
STAMP:	Notary Public
LINDA S DODSON Notary Public - Notary Seal Jackson County - State of Missouri Commission Number 14991560 NY Commission Expires Jun 30, 2026	

## CITY OF LOUNTAINS

#### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Northland Secondary Pump Station

Che	ck	one		
LE BE		1 1 2 5 1	· 674.3	
Ori	gina	I LO	1: 1	
		44.4		
	118		<b>188</b>	P.

	actor Black & Veatch Corporation	_agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement with M/W/DB	BE Subcontractor_TSI Geotechnical, Inc.	who will provide the following
goods/services in connect	tion with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief n	arrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categori	izations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listin	of NAICS Codes in which M/ W/DBE
Subcontractor is certified	are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter echnical work including boring and potholing to identify subsurface condition	or miterit to Subcontract.
will be included in the geotechnical		
Will be included in the goodstimes	il lopolio propulou sy 1011	
for an estimated amount of	of \$_68,496.00 (or	estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Vendor type:	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% or Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)  Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount counts	unt paid or to be paid by a prime
	contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)	
City's Civil Rights & Equagrees to utilize M/W/DB	r is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently all Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities. Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and need contract in the capacities indicated herein, continuated contract in the capacities indicated herein, continuated herein, continu	s indicated herein. Prime Contractor  I M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
as needed for more than o	is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor list one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsific ies available under City Code.	ted above. Please attach additional sheets cation of this document will result in
	I/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontr of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	racting any portions of the above-stated
	I/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcontracting rk(s) to:	certain portions of the above stated scope
(1) Company name: _		,
Full address:		
		ate and Zip Code
Primary contact: _	ni ni	
a) This subcontra		]N/A
of Intent	subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City o must be attached to this document.	
ii. If this firm mus	subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified v t still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of In	with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the tent is not required.
b) Scope of	work to be performed:	
c) The dollar	er value of this agreement is:	



#### PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CON	TRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Blace	ck & Veatch Corporation
Im Winger		Jim Winger
Signature: Prin		Print Name
Associate \	Vice President	1-24-2024
Title		Date
State of	Missouri )	
County of	Jackson )	
ſ.	Jim Winger	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and	d belief.	state that the doore and foregoing to based on my best anotherage
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before day of <u>Jan</u> , 20 <u>24</u> My Commission Expires; <u>January</u>	me, a notary public, on this 24th  uary 8, 2027  Notary Public
	JENNIFER ENYART  Notary Public-Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  Jackson County  My Commission Expires 1/8/2027  Commission #23853879	
MWDBE SU	BCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME	3: TSi Geotechnical, Inc.
Summi	B Hervey -	Denise B. Hervey
Signature: Sub		Print Name
CEO	<u> </u>	01/11/2024
Title		Date
State of	Missouri )	
County of	St. Louis )	
	nise B. Hervey , sta pelief.	te that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
STAMP:	Subscribed and sworn to before me day of January, 20 24  VILLE Expires: 9/25  NOTARY PUBLIC  JOARY SERVE  A7/SSOURI	, a notary public, on this 11th  May Motary Public